
 

 

 

 
SAMSARA THE WORLD ACADEMY 

 

 

 
a)      School Management Committee 

 
 

. No. Name Designation 

 
1. 

 
Sh. Tara Chand Shastri 

 
President 

 
2. 

 
Smt. Kusum Shastri 

 
Vice-President 

 
3. 

 
Sh. Vikramjeet Singh Shastri 

 
Manager 

 
4. 

 
Smt. Suapnila Kothiwal 

 
Secretary 

 
5. 

 
Sh. Jagdish Chand 

 
Treasurer 

 
6. 

 
Mr Nitin Agarwal 

 
    Executive Member 

 
7. 

 
Smt. Saroj Dahra 

 
    Executive Member 

 
8. 

 
Sh. Sanjay Madan 

 
    Executive Member 

 
9. 

 
Miss Kamakshi 

 
    Executive Member 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 



b) POCSO Committee      

1. Dr. Hemlata Singh ( Sr. Coordinator) 
2. Ms. Shikha Yadav (Preparatory Coordinator) 
3. Ms. Vandana V Kaushish ( Foundational Coordinator) 
4. Ms. Vinodini Garg  (Parent’s Representative) 
5. Ms. Usha  (NGO Representative) 

 
c)    Sexual Harassment Committee At Work Place       

1. Ms. Ketiki Shastri ( Director, MPS Group) 
2. Col Gyan Singh Tomar  (Director Academics & Systems, MPS Group) 
3. Capt. Praveen Roy  (Principal, Samsara) 
4. Gp Capt. Tiwari  (Admin Head, Samsara) 
5. Ms. Jyoti Batra  (Sr. Coordinator) 
6. Ms. Minakshi Singh  (Coordinator) 
7. Ms. Vandana V Kaushish (Coordinator) 

 

d)  Public Grievance Redrassal Committee 

1. Mr. Vikramjeet  Singh Shastri  (Managing Director, MPS Group),  
2. Col Gyan Singh Tomar (Director Academics & Systems, MPS Group) 
3. Capt. Praveen Roy (Principal, Samsara) 
4. Gp Capt. Tiwari  (Admin Head, Samsara ) 
5. Dr. Hemlata Singh (Sr. Coordinator) 
6. Mr. Mithilesh Choudhary, (PGT) 
7. Mr. Pradeep Verma, (PGT- PTI) 
8. Mr. Sandeep Saroh, (Admin Officer) 

 

e)  Staff (Teacher Admin & Maintenance Staff) Grievance Redrassal Committee 

1. Ms. Ketiki Shastri, Director (MPS Group) 
2. Col Gyan Singh Tomar, Director (Academics & Systems, MPS Group) 
3. Capt. Praveen Roy (Principal, Samsara) 
4. Gp Capt. Tiwari (Admin Head, Samsara) 

 

f)  Parents Redrassal Grievance Committee 

1. Dr. Hemlata Singh (Sr. Coordinator) 
2. Ms. Jyoti Batra (Sr. Coordinator) 
3. Ms. Shipra Garg (Coordinator) 
4. Ms. Shikha Yadav (Coordinator) 
5. Ms. Vandana V Kaushish (Coordinator) 

 



g)  Student Redressal Grievance Committee 

1. Ms. Jyoti Batra (Sr. Coordinator) 
2. Ms. Seema Singh (PGT) 
3. Mr. Bhashkar Thakur (Parent’s Representative) 
4. Ms. Vinodini Garg (Parent’s Representative) 
5. Nandaini Gupta (Student-XII B) 
6. Bhashkar Moral (Student-IX B) 

 

h)  Safety and Security Committee  

1. Gp Capt. Tiwari (Admin Head)    
2. Mr. Sandeep Saroha (Admin Officer) 
3. Mr. Pradeep Verma (PGT-PTI) 
4. Ms. Jyoti Kulshreshtha (TGT-PTI) 
5. Ms. Deepika Sharma  (PRT-PTI) 
6. Mr. Gaurav Dhyani (PGT-PTI) 
7. Mr. Naresh Upadhayay (Supervisor) 
8. Mr. Dravesh Kumar (Transport Incharge) 

 

i) Student Disciplinary & Anti Bullying Committee  

 

1. Mr. Pradeep Verma (PGT-PTI) 
2. Mr. Sandeep Saroha (Admin Officer)  
3. Mr. Mithilesh Choudhary (PGT)  
4. Ms. Jyoti Batra (Sr. Coordinator)  
5. Ms. Hemlata Singh (Coordinator)  
6. Ms. Shipra Garg ( Coordinator)  
7. Ms. Sikha Yadav (Coordinator)  
8. Ms. Vandana V Kaushish (Coordinator) 

 

j)  National Disaster Management Committee  

1. Gp Capt. Tiwari (Admin Head)    

2. Mr. Sandeep Saroha (Admin Office) 

3. Mr. Pradeep Verma  (PGT-PTI) 

4. Mr. Gaurav Dhyani (PGT-PTI) 

5. Ms. Jyoti Kulshreshtha (TGT-PTI) 

6. Ms. Deepika Sharma ( PRT-PTI) 

7. Mr. Dravesh Kumar (Transport Incharge) 

8. Mr. Mithilesh Choudhary (PGT) 

9. Mr. Ram Chandra (TGT) 

 

 

 

 

 



 

k) Transport Management and Safety Committee  

 

1. Gp. Capt. A.B. Tiwari (Admn Head) 
2. Mr. Dravesh Kumar (Transport Incharge) 
3. Mr. Vineet Kumar Dubey (IT Head) 
4. Ms. Kirti Khanna (PRT) 
5. Mr. Sandeep Saroha (Admin Officer) 
6. Ms. Vandan V Kaushish (Coordinator) 

l)  Emotional And Personal Safety  

1. Dr. Hemlata Singh (Sr. Coordinator) 
2. Ms. Tanvi Pradhan (Councelor) 
3. Mr. Mithelesh Choudhary (PRT) 

 

m)    Safety of The Children with Disabilities Committee  

1. Ms. Rekha Sharma (Nurse) 
2. Ms. Tanvi Pradhan, (Councelor) 
3. Ms. Shipra Garg (Coordinator) 
4. Ms. Shikha Yadav (Coordinator) 
5. Ms. Vandana V Kaushish (Coordinator) 

 

n)    Cyber Security Committee  

1. Mr. Sandeep Saroha (Admin Officer) 
2. Mr. Vineet Dubey (IT Head) 
3. Ms. Seema (TGT) 
4. Ms. Shradha Sahu (PRT) 

 

o)  Parent-Teacher-Students Committee  

1. Ms. Jyoti Batra ( Sr. Coordinator) 
2. Ms. Seema Singh (PGT) 
3. Mr. Bhashkar Thakur (Parent’s Representative) 
4. Ms. Vinodini Garg (Parent’s Representative) 
5. Nandaini Gupta (Student- XII B) 
6. Bhashkar Moral (Student- XI B) 

 

 

 



p)  Fire Safety Management Committee  

1. Gp. Capt. A.B. Tiwari (Admin Head, Samsara) 
2. Mr. Sandeep Saroha (Admin Officer) 
3. Mr. Mithilesh Chaudhory (PGT) 
4. Mr. Pradeep Verma (PGT-PTI) 
5. Mr. Sandeep Saroha (Admin Officer) 
6. Mr. Dravesh Kumar (Transport Incharge) 
7. Mr. Gaurav Dhyani ( PGT- Yoga) 
8. Mr. Ram Chandra  ( TGT) 

 

 

 

 

 


